








1 PHASE WIRING DIAGRAM (FDO5011A) 1934

Note:

1) See Owner’s Manual for Dip Switch Functions and
Programming Procedures

2) TO REVERSE MOTOR DIRECTION: REVERSE
PURPLE AND GRAY MOTOR WIRES.

3) For B2 Wiring Remove One End of Jumper from
J2-3 and Connect to J2-16.

(YE)
SAFETY NG
IMIT SW. N
[ (WH)
C
BL
C OSE NG ®) &) NC PEN
IMIT SW. N NOIMIT SW
- (WH) ]
c (WH) T
(/1(_)
é?i CHASSIS
oA GROUN

@

|(Bf> (

L=

(¥e)
o
5
J4 04 |
@Elm ZLG PROCESS R O
QO
! © 21 P e
! @Ju o] (R 16 | O
i (BK) P
: J|O S
5 —
| . 4
l 5 o I oluz e il
| G0 ! (BR) @0
Los vl | L9
LW ] () ; 2 @
bR (R d T4 |5 |6 9 2 2] 2 Zz3|* O
| = B W O e ol @DB— 2
i 7
I
i D5 O 12 3 4 5 6 7 9 1 N 12 510
| 5 = [= 2 T R 5 422 Jt
i = VICE O e) o| & KNS
| LI RE
: B 5 L ) 0! / |—| 477 l l
I 2 Q"UII ! r
’ L& (B ! / ) J G ()
: 1 R !
: o O +<)I FENTES | e A |BEK |
i i - KEY-TEST T0A l ]
i AUXILIARY ! Lol T T
| SPEAKER TERMINAL | - — 115V 1PH.
E Bl K i PEN POWER N
I
: : __I_
| i [T e s CLOSE
S i INTERFACE —
e L
STOP —
TRANSFORMER
(BR) = | (WH)
= &
= I
(BR) o = (BK)
Ll o
[ | ||

14



1 PHASE WIRING DIAGRAM (FDO5011B)

1935

Note:

1) See Owner’s Manual for Dip Switch Functions and
Programming Procedures

2) TO REVERSE MOTOR DIRECTION: REVERSE
PURPLE AND GRAY MOTOR WIRES.

3) For B2 Wiring Remove One End of Jumper from
J2-3 and Connect to J2-16.

ST e
MIT SW. N b=
(WH)
c
BL
CSE nop=t ® e
IMIT SW. n =N IMIT SW
WH)
BATTERY c (WH) 3
/ ISC NNECT
84 CHASSIS
¥ R UN
1
! (86) ?
i RPM B AR rl - =
1
i 4 321 C BRAKE
' o SLEN | _— 2% W5 W
CAPACIT R RESIST R
-+
() ®) *
N Y
& S8 6S &8 LS [EIS e ) )
5 o 119 o
J14 = W]l g
__E[@ 15 (8L) ST
J24
_ 5
313 o)
3
STR BE LIGHT [_JTZL] o )
16
+(R) (‘R)
(PU)
) - 7|o
_ (3K) —|— D
=== o)
(YE)
6 9 ol | 5
(PU) || (BR) (BL)
2 M [ &f 0 49 ]
7 K | 0 8L
(8R) H@ (8 { R (E wa 1* T 2| 2] 2] B 24 2 [ O
CHNG]| ®) :0¢@@@@ Jz@
D 7 S —
[I65 & &1l 2 3 4 5 6 7 g 1 1 12 JZQE
[6 5 &l @F @@@@ 922 1
@l Ve Q) ol & [T o o
B AR ol IE
&5 &l / |—| J27/|Z> T ] [al &
= GO) e (9
pe - o — T (&6 [
_H@W@H-m ®) = | o
+ I — | KL
© _©° SENTES | REVERGE | TA
VoEeE | KEY-TEST I_'_I
AUXILIARY [ 3
SPEAKER TERMINAL " _ 115V 1PH.
BL K PEN P WER IN
. LT AARM
st SYSTEM
L— .
TP
TRANSF RMER
BR W
&) o = ()
(BR) ‘et f
= Ni (8K)
o=l =
—_

15



3 PHASE WIRING DIAGRAM (FDO1023A & FDO1043A)

Note:

1) See Owner’s Manual for Dip Switch Functions and

Programming Procedures

2) TO REVERSE MOTOR DIRECTION: REVERSE

PURPLE AND GRAY MOTOR WIRES.

3) For B2 Wiring Remove One End of Jumper from

J2-3 and Connect to J2-16.

230V -3 PH
MOTOR CONNECTION

SAFETY NC (0

IMIT SW. N

! (WH)

C

BL

T ® e
IMIT SW. N N IMIT SW
= () —
c () [1 ¢

1936

460V - 3 PH
MOTOR CONNECTION

()
24
ZL°G PR CESS R o]
@ms 5
1 PU
i @] Js@ )
| eolef (6
! J7I§
! o
| o) Oz 425
oy |1 Gf (]9
WX s (Ye)
) 3 2| 23| 4 O
: o Ol Bl == Q1
! S 7 B LS
! 16 s &l T2 3 4 5 65 7 9 1 11 12
E [® s &l [ F F B B E 422
i [ + &l O @ ol w2 B | @
\g el / — 1 @
| D 2 [ -h L1 Eile,
i —HS 1 &t (o) N — (8L) %O
| O O i i lc.~
: SENTES o REMRSE gy iy O3 T30OH
: AUXILIARY b - (B0 oL T
I SPEAKER TERMINAL - — = '
i BL CK PEN oL | 1O
| [T b s C St
R INTERFACE
— e
TRANSF RMER
{8R) B . (o) —
= o=
=] <
(BR) (8R) & %
| & | | €y

16




3 PHASE WIRING DIAGRAM (FDO1023B & FDO1043B) 1937

Note:
1) See Owner’s Manual for Dip Switch Functions and

230V -3 PH 460V - 3 PH

Programming Procedures

2) TO REVERSE MOTOR DIRECTION: REVERSE
PURPLE AND GRAY MOTOR WIRES.

3) For B2 Wiring Remove One End of Jumper from
J2-3 and Connect to J2-16.

MOTOR CONNECTION

MOTOR CONNECTION

(BN)
(GY)
(PU)
(YE)
(BN)

(BN)
(GY)
(PU)
(YE)
(BN)

INTERNAL MOTOR CONNECTIONS

SAFETY  NC )
IMIT SW N =
(W)
C
BL
CSE N ®) @) ={NC PEN
IMIT SW v =N IMIT SW
(wH)
C (WH) T
BATTERY |
ISC NNECT
_ CHASSIS
RN
O (8K)
RPM B AR - 25 HM 5 W E
4 3 21 C BRAKE CAPACIT R RESIST R =
o S LEN |
-+ +
(B) R ) ®)
J i
& OS[BS &G [T [o ][O} -
1T 119 El
J4 43 * %L
§] J5
__E|E|J15
(8K) (BK) J24
) —
®) st@ *)
STR BE LIGHT [¢) 6 @
+(R) a2 @)
J7
(R ) FUSE @
— (3K) —
=|l= O
o2 _ 325
L (BR)
(R) (BR) 2
(BR) ) f 13 14 [15 |16 H T 19 2| 2 29 = 24 12 @
_’Olﬁ@%@@@ n[Q
2 3 4 5 6 7 9 1 1 12 ol
@J@@@@@ 422 Ji
O e ol o 1 ]| |
() / \—| $7 izl
T r ) || Lo,
175 pa 11 1 1
2 o () ®) 1|E i (8L) 960>
i SENTES | s R i (BK)
| 25 /46 V 3PH (BK) o 1o (BK)
AUXILIARY bommmmmeee e ou n
SPEAKER TERMINAL e — (8) _2Q (6)
BL CK PEN ou | 19
[ —
C St |
T_ALARM
T SYSTEM
ST P —
TRANSF RMER 23 VLT
(BR) o = N (WH)
(BR) (BR) I =Pl ‘fmv LT
g " (BK)
o= =
23 VLT
NLY

17




REPAIR PARTS KITS — FDO5011B

Refer to the parts lists below for replacement kits available for your operator.

If optional modifications and/or

accessories are included with your operator, certain components may be added or removed from these lists.
Please consult a parts and service representative

Individual components of each kit may not be available.
Refer to page 10 for all repair part ordering information.

regarding availability of individual components.

K-FDO5011EB ELECTRICAL BOX KIT

K75-13583 BRAKE ASSEMBLY KIT

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
E1  79-15016-1 RPM Board 1
E2 093D0148 RPM Housing 1
E3 10-13351 Electrical Box Cover 1
E4 10-13352-1 Electrical Box 1
E5 10-13358 Battery Top Plate 1
E6 10-13699 Battery Strap 1
E7 21-3240-3 Transformer, 200VA 1
E8 25-2010 Overload, 10 AMP 1
E9 29-C222U50E85 Capacitor 1
E10 29-NP712 Battery, 12V 2
E11 29-R250B7KWR Power Resistor 1
E12 35-203 Fuse, 3 AMP 1
E13 42-110 10 Pole Terminal Block 1
E14 50-13788 Voice Board 1
E15 75-13705 Standoff Assembly, FDO PCB 7
E16 79-13493 PCB, LMPLC Assembly 1
E17 80-13715 Bracket, Resistor 2

* Electrical Box Kits include parts from K72-13580 and K75-13816

K75-13584 MOTOR KIT

ITEM  PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
M1 15-11987 Dual Sprocket, 48B19 and 50B19 1
M2 20-5200 Motor, VW40 1
M3 80-207-22 Key, 3/16” x 1” Long 1

K72-13580 LIMIT SHAFT ASSEMBLY KIT

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
L1 09-13701 Rotator Cup 1
L2 11-13361 Limit Shaft 1
L3 12-10028 Flange Bearing 2
L4 13-10024 Limit Nut 2
L5 15-48B9A1 Sprocket, #48B9 x 3/8” Bore 1
L6 80-10053 Washer, Spacer 2
L7 86-RP04-100  Roll Pin, 1/8" x 1" long 1
L8 87-E-038 E-Ring, 3/8” 1

K79-13493 PCB, LMPLC ASSEMBLY KIT

ITEM  PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
E16 79-13493 PCB, LMPLC Assembly 1

18

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
B1 10-10190 Brake Release Lever

B2 10-10191 Brake Disc

B3 10-13355 Brake Cover

B4 10-13356 Extension Bracket

B5 10-13357 Plate, DC Solenoid

B6 10-13359 Solenoid Cover

B7 11-10192 Spring Cup

B8 11-10193 Brake Stud

B9 18-10194 Spring, Brake

B10  19-48001 Chain, #48 x 1 Pitch

B11 22-13028 DC Solenoid

B12  31-10186 Standoff

B13  75-10177 Brake Hub Assembly
B14  75-11572 Pressure Plate Assembly
B15  75-13581 Mounting Bracket Assembly
B16  86-CP04-112 Cotter Pin, 1/8” x 1-1/4”
B17 10-16719 Stop, DC Solenoid

QTY

S N Y GG N Y G G NG U QG G G G G

K75-13816 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY KIT

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
S1  10-10013 Depress Plate 1
S2  10-12553 Nut Plate Switch 3
S3  10-12806 Backup Plate 3
S4  18-10036 Spring, Depress 2
S5 23-10041 Limit Switch 3
S6  31-12542 Standoff, Switch 3
S7  82-PX04-20 Screw, #4-40 Pan Head 6
S8  82-PX06-16 Screw, #6-32 Pan Head 2
S9  84-LH-06 Lock Nut, #6-32 2

K74-16437 RPM SENSOR ASSEMBLY KIT

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
E1 79-15026-1 RPM Board 1
E2 093D0148 RPM Housing 1

K74-16438 POWER RESISTOR ASSEMBLY KIT

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION

E9 29-C222U50E85 Capacitor
E11 29-R250B7KWR Power Resistor

QTY

1
1




ILLUSTRATED PARTS - FDO5011B

19



REPAIR PARTS KITS — FDO5011A

Refer to the parts lists below for replacement kits available for your operator. If optional modifications and/or
accessories are included with your operator, certain components may be added or removed from these lists.

Individual components of each kit may not be available.

Please consult a parts and service representative

regarding availability of individual components. Refer to page 10 for all repair part ordering information.

K-FDO5011A ELECTRICAL BOX KIT

K75-13726 BRAKE ASSEMBLY KIT

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
E1 10-13351 Electrical Box Cover 1
E2 10-13352 Electrical Box 1
E3 10-13358 Battery Top Plate 1
E4 21-5115 Transformer, 40VA 1
E5 25-2010 Overload, 10 AMP 1
E6 42-110 10 Pole Terminal Block 1
E7 50-13788 Voice Board (Optional) 1
E8 75-13715 Standoff Assembly, FDO PCB 7
E9 79-13493 PCB, LMPLC Assembly 1

* Electrical Box Kits include parts from K72-13581 and K75-13816

K75-13584 MOTOR KIT

ITEM  PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
M1 15-11987 Dual Sprocket, 48B19 and 50B19 1
M2  20-5200 Motor, VW40 1
M3 80-207-22 Key, 3/16” x 1" Long 1

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
B1 10-10191 Brake Disc 1
B2 10-11545 Brake Release Lever 1
B3 10-13355 Brake Cover 1
B4 10-13356 Extension Bracket 1
B5 10-13359 Solenoid Cover 1
B6 11-11546 Spring Cup 4
B7 11-11547 Spring Cap 2
B8 11-11548 Brake Stud 4
B9 11-11549 Standoff 2
B10 18-10194 Spring, Compression 2
B11 18-11550 Spring, Compression 4
B12  19-48001 Chain, #48 x 1 Pitch 1
B13  22-13028 DC Solenoid 1
B14  75-10177 Brake Hub Assembly 1
B15  75-11572 Pressure Plate Assembly 1
B16  75-13581 Mounting Bracket Assembly 1
B17  82-PX06-06T Screw, #6-32 Pan Head 2
B18  86-CP04-112 Cotterpin, 1/8” x 1-1/4” 2
B19  10-13357 Plate, DC Solenoid 1
B20 10-16719 Stop, DC Solenoid 1

K72-13581 LIMIT SHAFT ASSEMBLY KIT K75-13816 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY KIT
ITEM  PART# DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM  PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
L1 11-13361 Limit Shaft 1 S1  10-10013 Depress Plate 1
L2 12-10028 Flange Bearing 2 S2  10-12553 Nut Plate Switch 3
L3  13-10024 Limit Nut 2 S3  10-12806 Backup Plate 3
L4 15-48B9A1 Sprocket, #48B9 x 3/8” Bore 1 S4  18-10036 Spring, Depress 2
L5 80-10053 Washer, Spacer 2 S5 23-10041 Limit Switch 3
L6 86-RP04-100  Roll Pin, 1/8" x 1” long 1 S6  31-12542 Standoff, Switch 3
L7 87-E-038 E-Ring, 3/8" 1 S7  82-PX04-20 Screw, #4-40 Pan Head 6
S8  82-PX06-16 Screw, #6-32 Pan Head 2
S9 84-LH-06 Lock Nut, #6-32 2
K79-13493 PCB, LMPLC ASSEMBLY KIT
ITEM  PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
E9 79-13493 PCB, LMPLC Assembly 1




ILLUSTRATED PARTS - FDO5011A

21



REPAIR PARTS KITS — FDO1023B & FDO1043B

Refer to the parts lists below for replacement kits available for your operator.

If optional modifications and/or

accessories are included with your operator, certain components may be added or removed from these lists.
Please consult a parts and service representative

Individual components of each kit may not be available.
Refer to page 10 for all repair part ordering information.

regarding availability of individual components.

K-FDO1023EB & K-FDO1043EB ELECTRICAL BOX KIT

K75-14995 BRAKE ASSEMBLY KIT

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
E1 79-15016-1 RPM Board 1
E2 093D0148 RPM Housing 1
E3 10-13351 Electrical Box Cover 1
E4 10-133521 Electrical Box 1
E5 10-13358 Battery Top Plate 1
E6 10-13699 Battery Strap 1
E7 21-14355 Transformer, 200VA PT Series 1
E8 SeeVariables  Overload 1
E9 29-C222U50E85 Capacitor 1
E10 29-NP712 Battery, 12V 2
E11 29-R250B7TKWR Power Resistor 1
E12 35-203 Fuse, 3 AMP 1
E13 42-110 10 Pole Terminal Block 1
E14 50-13788 Voice Board 1
E15 75-13705 Standoff Assembly, FDO PCB 7
E16 79-13493 PCB, LMPLC Assembly 1
E17 80-13715 Bracket, Resistor 2
E18 25-3000-K Overload Bracket 1

ITEM
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9

B10

B11

B12

B13

B14

B15

PART # DESCRIPTION
10-10190 Brake Release Lever
10-10191 Brake Disc
10-14646 Brake Cover
10-13357 Plate, DC Solenoid
10-14647 Solenoid Cover
11-10192 Spring Cup
11-10193 Brake Stud
18-10194 Spring, Brake
19-48001 Chain, #48 x 1 Pitch
22-13028 DC Solenoid
31-10186 Standoff
75-11572 Pressure Plate Assembly
75-14994 Mounting Bracket Assembly
86-CP04-112  Cotter Pin, 1/8” x 1-1/4”
10-16719 Stop, DC Solenoid

QTY

AN S AN 2 AN DA D A A

K75-13816 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY KIT

22

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
* Electrical Box Kits include parts from K72-13580 and K75-13816 S1  10-10013 Depress Plate 1
S2  10-12553 Nut Plate Switch 3
VARIABLE COMPONENTS S3  10-12806 Backup Plate 3
S4  18-10036 Spring, Depress 2
ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY S5 2310041 Limit Switch 3
E5 25-4004-K Overload 3.3 - 5.5 Amp (230V 3 Ph) 1 S6  31-12542 Standoff, Switch 3
25-4002-5K  Overload 1.6 - 2.5 Amp (460V 3Ph) 1 S7 82-PX04-20  Screw, #4-40 Pan Head 6
S8 82-PX06-16 Screw, #6-32 Pan Head 2
K75-13742 MOTOR KIT S9 84-LH-06 Lock Nut, #6-32 2
ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS
M1 07-10179-2 Brake Hub 1
M2 20-3100C-4T  Motor, 1 Hp 230/460V 3Ph, TEFC 1 ITEM  PART# ) DESCRIPTION Qry
1 10-14643 Electrical Box Mounting Bracket 1
2 10-14644 Shim, Gear Reducer 1
K72-13580 LIMIT SHAFT ASSEMBLY KIT 3 10-14645 Electrical Box Mounting Bracket 1
ITEM  PART # DESCRIPTION QTyY g ; 21325132 gual iprgcket . 1
L1 0913701 Rotator Gup ! o 80073 Key, 1H'x2 Long 1
L2 11-13361 Limit Shaft 1 v g
L3 12-10028 Flange Bearing 2
L4  13-10024 Limit Nut 2 K74-16437 RPM SENSOR ASSEMBLY KIT
L5 15-48B9A1 Sprocket, #48B9 x 3/8” Bore 1 ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
L6 80-10053 Washer, Spacer 2 E1 79-15016-1  RPM Board 1
L7 86-RP04-100 Roll Pln, 1/8" x 1 Iong 1 E2 093D0148 RPM HOUSing 1
L8 87-E-038 E-Ring, 3/8” 1
K74-16438 POWER RESISTOR ASSEMBLY KIT
K79-13493 PCB, LMPLC ASSEMBLY KIT ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
ITEM  PART # DESCRIPTION QTY E9  29-C222US0E85 Capacitor 1




ILLUSTRATED PARTS - FDO1023B & FDO1043B

23



REPAIR PARTS KITS — FDO1023A & FDO1043A

Refer to the parts lists below for replacement kits available for your operator.

If optional modifications and/or

accessories are included with your operator, certain components may be added or removed from these lists.

Individual components of each kit may not be available.
Refer to page 10 for all repair part ordering information.

regarding availability of individual components.

Please consult a parts and service representative

K-FDO1023A & K-FDO1043A ELECTRICAL BOX KIT

K75-14998 & K75-15006 BRAKE ASSEMBLY KIT

24

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
E1 10-13351 Electrical Box Cover 1 B1 10-10191 Brake Disc 1
E2 10-13352 Electrical Box 1 B2 10-11545 Brake Release Lever 1
E3 10-13358 Battery Top Plate 1 B3  10-14646 Brake Cover 1
E4 See Variables Transformer 1 B4  10-14647 Solenoid Cover 1
E5 See Variables Overload 1 B5 11-11546 Spring Cup 4
E6 42-110 10 Pole Terminal Block 1 B6  11-11547 Spring Cap 2
E7 50-13788 Voice Board (Optional) 1 B7  11-11548 Brake Stud 4
E8 75-13715 Standoff Assembly, FDO PCB 7 B8 11-11549 Standoff 2
E9 79-13493 PCB, LMPLC Assembly 1 B9 18-1019%4 Spring, Compression 2
E10 25-3000-K Overload Bracket 1 B10 18-11550 Spring, Compression 4

B11  19-48001 Chain, #48 x 1 Pitch 1

* Electrical Box Kits include parts from K72-13581 and K75-13816 B12 22-13028 DC Solenoid 1

B13 75-11572 Pressure Plate Assembly 1
B14  75-14997 Mounting Bracket Assembly 1
VARIABLE COMPONENTS B15 82-PX06-06T  Screw, #6-32 Pan Head 2
B16 86-CP04-112  Cotterpin, 1/8” x 1-1/4” 2
ITEM  PART # DESCRIPTION Qry B17 10-13357 Plate, DC Solenoid 1
E4 21-5230 Transformer, 230 Volt 1 B18 10-16719 Stop, DC Solenoid 1
21-5460 Transformer, 460 Volt 1
25-4004-K Overload 3.3 - 5.5 Amp (230V 3 Ph) 1
E5 25.4002-5K Overioad 1.6 - 2.5 Amp (460V 3 Ph) 1 K75-13816 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY KIT
22-240-1 Brake Solenoid, 240V (230V 3 Ph) 1 TEM PART# DESCRIPTION ary
B12 ) S1 10-10013 Depress Plate 1
22-460-1 Brake Solenoid, 460V (460V 3 Ph) 1 S2 10-12553 Nut Plate Switch 3
S3  10-12806 Backup Plate 3
S4  18-10036 Spring, Depress 2
K75-13742 MOTOR KIT S5 23-10041 Limit Switch . 3
S6  31-12542 Standoff, Switch 3

ITEM  PART # DESCRIPTION QTy S7 82-PX04-20  Screw, #4-40 Pan Head 6
M1 07-10179-2 Brake Hub 1 S8 82-PX06-16 Screw, #6-32 Pan Head 2
M2 20-3100C-4T  Motor, 1 Hp 230/460V 3Ph, TEFC 1 S9  84-LH-06 Lock Nut, #6-32 2

K72-13581 LIMIT SHAFT ASSEMBLY KIT INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS

ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
L1 11-13361 Limit Shaft 1 1 10-14643 Electrical Box Mounting Bracket 1
L2 12-10028 Flange Bearing 2 2 10-14644 Shim, Gear Reducer 1
L3  13-10024 Limit Nut 2 3 10-14645 Electrical Box Mounting Bracket 1
L4  15-48B9A1 Sprocket, #48B9 x 3/8"” Bore 1 4 15-14650 Dual Sprocket 1
L5 80-10053 Washer, Spacer 2 5 32-10412 Gear Reducer, 56:1 1
L6 86-RP04-100  Roll Pin, 1/8” x 1" long 1 6 80-10973 Key, 1/4” x 2" Long 1
L7 87-E-038 E-Ring, 3/8” 1

K79-13493 PCB, LMPLC ASSEMBLY KIT
ITEM PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
E9 79-13493 PCB, LMPLC Assembly 1




ILLUSTRATED PARTS - FDO1023A & FDO1043A

E1

25



OPERATOR NOTES

26



OPERATOR NOTES

27



IMPORTANT NOTES:

CONTROL CONNECTION DIAGRAM

® The 3-Button Control Station provided must be connected for operation.

41B6

clé'L us

LISTED DOOR OPERATOR

3 BUTTON STATION OR 3 POSITION KEYSWITCH WITH SPRING RETURN TO CENTER AND STOP BUTTON

STANDARD
7 8 9 10

J2 @@ %)

—1

Open

—1
—O

Close

—0 | O——
Stop

J2

6

2 OR MORE
7 8 9 10 11 12

%) ) %3%,

Open
1

Close
—0 1 O 01 O
Stop Stop

KEY-TEST
7 8 9 10

" 99990
Open
Close

—Q 1 O—
Stop

—O/O_—I
Keyswitch

SENSING DEVICE TO REVERSE OR STOP

ALARM SYSTEM
NO OR NC CONTACTS

® %

Sensing Device

11 12
” %ﬁ
NC Contacts

Must set DIP switch #3
(S1,3) to ON.

11 12
J2 a E
NO Contacts

Must set DIP switch #3
(S1,3) to OFF.

STROBE LIGHT

SPEAKER WIRING

15 17
J2

Strobe Light

TB1

Speaker

01-19274A

©2003, The Chamberlain Group, Inc.

All rights Reserved






